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CS Form No. 9

Revised 2018
Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

REC v ED
CSFO-DBP, Makati City

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC) Date [N QN8 ?n?q
We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM in the CSC website: f2s QC PERL AS
SOFIA C. PAGSUYUIN
HRMO
Date: June 8, 2023
» ] . Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. Pos't'c.m T|_tl ° (Pa_r enthetical Plantilla ltem No. Job/ Pay I\gorlnhly Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade alary Education Training Experience Eligibility (i applicable)
. oo 40 hours of supervisory/ 4 years of .
OSEC-DOTB-ACHE1-50- Masters degree OR EErifcais management training/ supervisory/ CE/PoIessIongl;
1 |Attache | 24 90078 in Leadership and Management . Second Level N/A Seoul (Korea)
2016 learning and development management Mt
from the CSC - - : Eligibility
intervention experience
, . 40 hours of supervisory/ 4 years of .
OSEC-DOTB-ACHE1-49- Master's degree OR Certificate | - gement training/ supervisory/ Silhbaid
2 |Attachel 24 90078 in Leadership and Management - Second Level N/A Osaka (Japan)
2016 learning and development management L
from the CSC ) ) N Eligibility
intervention experience
, ] 40 hours of supervisory/ 4 years of ]
OSEC-DOTB-ACHE1-48- Masters degree OR Certificate management training/ supervisory/ CS Professional/ .
3 |Attache | 24 90078 in Leadership and Management . Second Level N/A Sydney (Australia)
2016 learning and development management .
from the CSC . . h Eligibility
intervention experience
, . 40 hours of supervisory/ 4 years of .
Chief Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-CTOO-17- Master S degree OF: Genlifcate management training/ supervisory/ S Fictessional/ Product Monitoring and
4 24 90078 in Leadership and Management ] Second Level N/A . L
Officer 1998 learning and development management T Evaluation Division
from the CSC . . N Eligibility
intervention experience
, . 40 hours of supervisory/ 4 years of .
Chief Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-CTOO-5- Master S degree OfF CEliificat management training/ supervisory/ S froressiond( Tourism Development
5 24 90078 in Leadership and Management . Second Level N/A . AP
Officer 1998 learning and development management e Planning Division
from the CSC ) ) ; Eligibility
intervention experience
, - 40 hours of supervisory/ 4 years of . )
Chief Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-CTOO-37- !Vlasters degree OR Certificate management training/ supervisory/ CS Professional/ Tourlsm Devglpgment aqd
6 Officer 2009 24 90078 in Leadership and Management learning and development management Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
from the CSC earning : B 9 Eligibility Office IV-A
intervention experience
lafon Wi i CS Professional/
7 Depa_rtment Legislative Liaison |OSEC-DOTB-DLLS-1- 29 71511 Baqhelors degree relevant to 16 hours of relevant training 3 years of relevant Second Level N/A Legislative Liaison Unit
Specialist 1998 the job experience R
Eligibility
. . . CS Professional/ .
8 Supervllsmg Tourism OSEC-DOTB-SVTOO0-29+ 22 71511 Bachelor s degree relevant to the 16 hours of relevant training 3 years of relevant Second Level N/A Project _and Ip\{e_stment
Operations Officer 1998 job experience Eligibility Evaluation Division




Qualification Standards

. . . Salary/
No.| Fosition T'.t N (Pa_r enthetical Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay I\gor:thly i . . Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade alary Education Training Experience Eligibility (it applicable)
L. . , CS Professional/ Policy Formulation and
g |Supervising Tourism OSEC-DOTB-SVTO0-201  ,, 71511 |Bachelors degreerelevanttothe | 5\ o of relevant training 3years of relevant | ond Level N/A International Cooperation
Operations Officer 1998 job experience - L
Eligibility Division
. . . CS Professional/ Statistics, Economic Analysis
10 |Supervising Tourism OSEC-DOTB-SVIOO-213 71511 |Bachelor'sdegree relevanttothe (4o o of ralevant training |0 Ye2s Of refevant |0 ind Level N/A & Information Management
Operations Officer 1998 job experience - L
Eligibility Division
. ) , CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
11 |Supervising Tourism OSEC-DOTB-SVTOO-367  ,, 71511 |Bachelor's degree relevanttothe | o o of relevant training 3years of relevant | ond Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
Operations Officer 2016 job experience -
Eligibility Office V
. . . CS Professional/ .
12 Superv_lsmg Tourism OSEC-DOTB-SVTOO-11- 22 71511 !Bachelors degree relevant to the 16 hours of relevant training 3 years of relevant Second Level N/A Tc_)gn.sm DengOpment
Operations Officer 1998 job experience Eligibility Division, Regional Office VII
. . i CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
13 gu;;?;vﬁls:‘nsggf%z:fm g;%C'DOTB'SVTOO-SQ‘ 22 71511 2ichelor s degree relevant to the 16 hours of relevant training 2Xyeear|i':nc::f;elevant Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
P : P Eligibility Office VIl
Administrative Investigation,
14 |Attorney I PSECDORB-ATYE- 21 63997 Bachelor of Laws 4 hours of relevant training ! year SiiEEievan RA 1080 N/A Adjudication and Counselling
1998 experience Division
15 |Attorney Il (2)(;51%C-DOTB-ATY3-22- 21 63997 Bachelor of Laws 4 hours of relevant training ;Xyeear:e%fcl':levant RA 1080 N/A Legal Review, Research and
P Documentation Division
. : . . CS Professional/
16 Senior Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-SRTOO-52- 18 46725 Bac'helors degree relevant to 8 hours of relevant training 2 years of relevant Second Level N/A New York (USA)
Officer 2016 the job experience L
Eligibility
Senior Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-SRTOO-134 Bachelor's degree relevant to 2 years of relevant &S Prafassionall
17 18 46725 . 8 hours of relevant training . Second Level N/A Taipei (Taiwan)
Officer 1998 the job experience i
Eligibility
. . . . CS Professional/ Policy Formulation and
18 Senior Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-SRTOO-26- 18 46725 Bac_helor s degree relevant to 8 hours of relevant training 2 years of relevant Second Level N/A International Cooperation
Officer 2009 the job experience T L
Eligibility Division
, . . , CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
19 Senior Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-SRTOO-32 18 46725 Bac_helors degree relevant to 8 hours of relevant training 2 years of relevant Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
Officer 1998 the job experience Gl -
Eligibility Office VIl
. . . , CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
20 Senior Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-SRTOO-33 18 46725 Bac'helors degree relevant to 8 hours of relevant training 2 years of relevant Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
Officer 1998 the job experience o
Eligibility Office IX
. , . , CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
21 Senior Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB-SRTOO-37- 18 46725 Baclhelor s degree relevant to 8 hours of relevant training 2 yeal_'s of relevant Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
Officer 1998 the job experience M-
Eligibility Office XII
HAchEIOrs depree inuCommercel 1 year of relevant Office of the Director
22 |Accountant il OSEC-DOTB-A2-5-1998 16 39672 |Business Administration major in |4 hours of relevant training Y RA 1080 (CPA) N/A Regional Office XI ’

Accounting

experience




Qualification Standards

- . . Salary/
No. Posmc_m Tl.t N (Par SAMetce Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay l\gorl'nthly . Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade alary Education Training Experience Eligibility (it applicable)
CS Professional/ .
. OSEC-DOTB-INFOSA2- Bachelor's degree relevant to . 1 year of relevant Information Technology
23 |Information Systems Analyst I| 1-1998 16 39672 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience glelé:lcta,rllhc:y Level N/A Division
: CS Professional/ -
24 | Administrative Officer IV OSEC-DOTB-ADOF4-29- 15 36619 Baqh elor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training ! year of relevant Second Level N/A Ofﬁqe of the Director,
2016 the job experience Eligibili Regional Office V
CS Professional/ .
. . OSEC-DOTB-TO02-12- Bachelor's degree relevant to the i 1 year of relevant Product Monitoring and
25 |Tourism Operations Officer Il 1998 15 36619 iob 4 hours of relevant training experience Eﬁg%ﬂgyLevel N/A Evaluation Division
CS Professional/ o
. ; OSEC-DOTB-T002-24- Bachelor's degree relevant to - 1 year of relevant Standards Monitoring and
26 |Tourism Operations Officer |l 1908 15 36619 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Eﬁgcict))riml?tyLevel N/A Enforcement Division
CS Professional/ .
. . OSEC-DOTB-TO0O2-61- Bachelor's degree relevant to . 1 year of relevant Standards Monitoring and
27 |Tourism Operations Officer 1l 1998 15 36619 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Eﬁgci%ri}(iiwLevel N/A Enforcement Division
CS Professional/ .
! . OSEC-DOTB-TO0O2-59- Bachelor's degree relevant to - 1 year of relevant Tourism Development
28 |Tourism Operations Officer Il 1998 15 36619 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Eﬁ;ict))ri}?tyLevel N/A Planning Division
CS Professional/ . . L
. ) OSEC-DOTB-TO0O2-6- Bachelor's degree relevant to - 1 year of relevant Tourism Regulation Division,
29 |Tourism Operations Officer Il 1998 15 36619 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Eﬁ;:ic;)n;\l?t;evel N/A Regional Office |
, CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
30 | Tourism Operations Officer Il OSEC-DOTB-TOO2-65- 15 36619 Bachelor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1yearof relevant | oo ond Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
1998 the job experience i o
Eligibility Office Il
CS Professional/ )
. . OSEC-DOTB-TO02-10- Bachelor's degree relevant to . 1 year of relevant Tourism Development
31 |Tourism Operations Officer Il 1998 15 36619 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Eﬁ;ic;)ri}?wLevel N/A Division, Regional Office Il
, CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
32 | Tourism Operations Officer li OSEC-DOTB-TO02-34- 15 36619 Bach elor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training ! year of relevant Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
2016 the job experience Fatue
Eligibility Office VIl
, CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
33 | Tourism Operations Officer Hl OSEC-DOTB-TO02-7- 15 36619 Bac_h elor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1 year of relevant Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
2021 the job experience e o
Eligibility Office VIII
, CS Professional/ .
34 | Tourism Operations Officer || OSEC-DOB-T082-38: 15 36619 Bac_helors degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training ! year of relevant Second Level N/A qun_sm Deve_lopment.
2016 the job experience Eligibility Division, Regional Office XI
. CS Professional/ . . -
35 | Tourism Operations Officer I OSEC-DOTB-TO02-39- 15 36619 Bachelor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1 year of relevant Second Level N/A Tourtsm Reg.ulatlon Division,
experience Regional Office XI

2016

the job

Eligibility




Salary/ Qualification Standards
Position Title (Parenthetical . Monthly .
No. . : Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay Sal Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade alary Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
, CS Professional/ ) . .
36 | Tourism Operations Officer Il OSEC-DOTB-TOO2-4- 15 36619 Bachelor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1year of relevant | o ond Level N/A [Tourism Regulation Division;
2021 the job experience Eligibility Regional Office XI
, CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
37 | Tourism Operations Officer Il OSEC-DOTB-TOO2-40- 15 36619 Bac_h elor's degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1 year ORFESISEgt Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
2016 the job experience s
Eligibility Office Xl
. . ; CS Professional/
ag Admlnlstrat!ve Officer Il OSEC-DOTB-ADOF3-27- 14 33843 !Bachelors degree relevant to the 4 hours of relevant training 1 year of'relevant Second Level N/A Pl_'o.cgrement Management
[Supply Officer I1] 2009 job experience ] Division
Eligibility
, CS Professionalf
39 |Internat Auditor | GSECMOTEIALAS 11 27000 Hachelers degres [elevantia None required None required Second Level N/A Management Audit Division
2009 the job i
Eligibility
. CS Professionall
40 |Tourism Operations Officer | OSECROTETEO1:25 1 27000 Sacheigys dagree relpvante None required None required Second Level N/A Legislative Liaison Unit
1998 the job Eligibility
, CS Professional/ Policy Formulation and
41 |Tourism Operations Officer | PSECBOTEI004-50- 11 27000 pachielorsidegres relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A International Cooperation
1998 the job ol .
Eligibility Division
. CS Professional/ L
42 |Tourism Operations Officer | @SECDOTE TOO1-22- 11 27000 §SciSIor's degree relevent None required None required Second Level N/A Fductiianitling:and
2009 the job Eligibility Evaluation Division
. CS Professional/ .
43 |Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DONE-TOOI=2- 11 27000 Baclh Blors(5gres relevanto None required None required Second Level N/A Product Plannln'g_a.nd
1998 the job - Development Division
Eligibility
. CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
44 |Tourism Operations Officer | PSECROINE-TR0H-Gi1= 1 27000 Bachelor's, degiesiteiSyant o None required None required Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
2016 the job A
Eligibility Office Il
CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
45 |Tourism Operations Officer | USECDONETOG-8- 11 27000 Baqh elor's degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A Regl'."e.'tlon D |V|S|on', Caidlilsra
2009 the job Eligibility Administrative Region (CAR)
9 Regional Office
; CS Professional/ : . —
46 |Tourism Operations Officer | PSECBETD-TOOTSS: 11 27000 BachelorS«aRgresi elcvant o None required None required Second Level N/A Tourism Regulation Division,
2009 the job Eliihil Regional Office Il
. CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
47 |Tourism Operations Officer | PSECIDOTE-TO01-19- 11 27000 SSEIFIDrS Eegreelislevant None required None required Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
1998 the job o
Eligibility Office IV-A




Qualification Standards

. . . Salary/
No. Posmc')n Tl.t o (Pa.r enhetcs| Plantilla item No. Job/ Pay NSIOTthly Competency Place of Assignment
Title, if applicable) Grade alary Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
; CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
48 |Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB-TOO1-20- 11 27000 Bac.helors degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
2009 the job i
Eligibility Office IV-A
] CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
49 |Tourism Operations Officer | oS ECDOIFESTOOI 54 11 27000 Bac.helor s degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
1998 the job AN )
Eligibility Office V
, CS Professional/ .
50 [Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB-TOO1-30- 11 27000 Bagh elor's degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A T‘.)L.'”.S m Devglopment
1998 the job Eligibility Division, Regional Office VII
. CS Professional/ .
51 [Tourism Operations Officer | DEECROIBSIO01-57= 11 27000 Bagh elor's degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A T(.)lf”.s m Devglopment
2009 the job Eligibility Division, Regional Office VIl
. CS Professional/ . . .
52 |Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB-TOO1-40- k! 27000 Bac.helor s degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A T°”F'S’" Regulation Division,
2016 the job Eligibility Regional Office VIl
, CS Professional/ Tourism Development and
53 |Tourism Operations Officer | OSECDOTE: FO@1-/ 11 27000 Bac.helors degise releranto None required None required Second Level N/A Regulation Division, Regional
1998 the job P
Eligibility Office XII
. CS Professional/
54 |Administrative Officer I OSEC-DOTB-ADOF2-26; 11 27000 Baqh elor's degree relevant to None required None required Second Level N/A Accounting Division
2009 the job o
Eligibility
Administrative Assistant lIl OSEC-DOTB-ADAS3-13- Completion of two-year studies 1 year of relevant ESrSuEs
55 . 09 21211 . 4 hours of relevant training - Profesional/ First N/A Accounting Division
[Senior Bookkeeper] 2009 in college experience Lo
Level Eligibility
Administrative Assistant Il OSEC-DOTB-ADAS3-11- Completion of two-year studies in . 1 year of relevant | CS Sub-Profesional/ Office of the Director,
56 [Senior Bookkeeper] 2016 09 21211 college 4 hours of relevant training experience First Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office IV-A
Administrative Assistant il OSEC-DOTB-ADAS3- Completion of two-year studies in - 1 year of relevant | CS Sub-Profesional/ Office of the Director,
= [Senior Bookkeeper] 146-2016 09 iy college Aholis GHislevantiraining experience First Level Eligibitity A Regional Office VI
- . . ) . CS Sub- .
58 Adm!nlstratlve Assistant IlI OSEC-DOTB-ADAS3- 09 21211 pompletlon of two-year studies 4 hours of relevant training 1 yeaf of relevant Profesionall First N/A Ofﬁge of the Director,
[Senior Bookkeeper] 149-2016 in college experience o Regional Office XII
Level Eligibility
s 3 . ) . CS Sub- .
59 f-\sderzlréltsatratlll\]/e Assistant Il (z)(%gc-DOTB-ADAS&ZS- 09 21211 ﬁocglrlalet:)n of two-year studies 4 hours of relevant training ‘15 xyeearli'e(:]fcr:Ievant Profesional/ First N/A CR)fﬂ?:nc;fl tg?f ilé)g?/ctor,
ry 0 P Level Eligibility €9
- . . . . CS Sub- .
60 [ASderglrgltsatratIll\]/e Assistant Il SOSOI;C-DOTB-ADASS-%- 09 21211 i(rtjocnglplﬂeetg)n of two-year studies 4 hours of relevant training ; Xye;;;fcrslevant Profesional/ First N/A g;ﬁ?;:noafl tg?ﬁ i)érelz)c(:tor,
il 9 a Level Eligibility 9
Administrative Assistant H OSEC-DOTB-ADAS2-24- Comoletion of two-vear studies 1 vear of relevant CS Sub-
61 |[[Human Resource Management|2009 08 19744 . P y 4 hours of relevant training year Profesional/ First N/A Human Resource Division
. in college experience L
Assistant] Level Eligibility




Salary/

Qualification Standards

No. Poslfll_ci)tr:eT?;e;l::;::;?;tlcal Plantilla Item No. Job/ Pay hg;?;':;y i . o . . Competency Place of Assignment
’ Grade ucation Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Administrative Assistant | OSEC-DOTB-ADAS1-16- Completion of two-year studies in ) . CS Sub-Profesional/ . —
62 [Motorpac! Supervisor I] 2009 07 18620 college None required None required First Level Eligibility N/A General Services Division
63 | Tourism Operations Assistant OSEC-DOTB-TOA-6- 07 18620 Completion of two-year studies in None required None required CS Sub-Profesional/ N/A Standards Monitoring and

1998

coliege

First Level Eligibility

Enforcement Division

Pursuant to DOT's Equal Employment Opportunty Principle (EEOP) Policy, we encourage and welcome qualifed applicants, regardless of age, sex, sexual orientation and gender identity, civil status, disability, religion, ethnicity, or political affiliation
in compliance with 2017 ORAOHRA (revised 2018) and CSC MC on PRIME-HRM. Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing (indicate the position, item number and name of the office/division where the vacancy is).
Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than June 19, 2023.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to address their letter of intent to the following addressee and send through courier/email their application to:

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with Work Experience Sheet (WES) and recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license;
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and

5. Photocopy of Training Certificates.

* Original documents must be on hand and ready once requested

Note: Applicants must submit one (1) set of documents for every position being applied for.

SOFIA C. PAGSUYUIN

Chief, Human Resource Division

Department of Tourism, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City 1200

dotcareers2022@tourism.gov.ph

Reminder:
For applications sent through email, the subject shoud be read as: "Position applied for <space> item no. <space> Full Name of Applicant” (e.g. Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB-T002-67-1998 Juan J. Dela Cruz).
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

All next-in-rank employees who would not submit their applications are advised to submit a waiver.
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